OP \$490.00 8695056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farnam Companies, Inc.		11/15/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	1217 West 12th Street		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64101		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

	36950564	
		ZENTROL
Registration Number: 2	2877507	CYSTOLAMINE
Registration Number: 2	2760369	DURALACTIN
Registration Number: 3	3655539	HARMONEASE
Registration Number: 2	2296354	MONOMEND
Registration Number: 3	3062208	MULTI-STA
Registration Number: 0	788957	MYCODEX
Registration Number: 1	1508876	MYCODEX
Registration Number: 2	2143515	MYCODEX ALL-IN-ONE
Registration Number: 1	1980034	MYCODEX ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Registration Number: 2	2602964	MYOLENE
Registration Number: 1	1942424	NURTURALL
Registration Number: 2	2965117	NY-STA
Registration Number: 3	3721693	NY-STA
Registration Number: 2	2057286	POLYMEND
Registration Number: 3	3062210	PRO-STA
Registration Number: 2	2334629	SNAP 'N CHEW
Registration Number: 3	3884701	TRAMAX
Registration Number: 2	2008621	TRYPZYME

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0792

900386151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122071000

Email: mbenson@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Browne Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 10 South Wacker Drive, 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert E. BrowneSIGNATURE:/Robert E. Browne/DATE SIGNED:11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment from Farnam#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from Farnam#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of November 2016 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having a principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNOR") and Pegasus Laboratories, Inc., a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 1217 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64101 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR has used the trademarks delineated on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, "TRADEMARKS") and is the sole owner of the TRADEMARKS, with full right to sell or dispose of the same, and no other entity or entities whatsoever have any liens, encumbrances, claims, rights, title, or interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with all goodwill appurtenant to and associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the TRADEMARKS; and all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR

Farnam Companies, Inc.

Barry G. Harrison

Its: Assistant Secretary

1

Exhibit A TRADEMARKS

	Registration			Registration	
Registered Trademark	No	Serial No	File Date	Date	Country
Chromend	(common law)				USA
Cystolamine	2,877,507	78/281,861	8/1/2003	8/24/2004	USA
Duralactin	2,760,369	78/126,585	5/6/2002	9/2/2003	USA
Duralactin (Canada)	TMA920,581	1,681,518	6/19/2014	11/18/2015	Canada
Environmental Control	(common law)				USA
Fleagles	(common law)				USA
Get 'em With the System	(common law)				USA
Harmonease	3,655,539	77/429,857	3/24/2008	7/14/2009	USA
Innovative Products in Veterinary Medicine	(common law)				USA
Monomend	2,296,354	75/178,720	10/8/1996	11/30/1999	USA
Multi-Stā	3,062,208	78/378,011	3/3/2004	2/28/2006	USA
Mycodex	0,788,957	72/168,832	5/14/1963	5/4/1965	USA
Mycodex	1,508,876	73/694,073	11/5/1987	10/18/1988	USA
Mycodex All In One	2,143,515	75/164,269	9/11/1996	3/10/1998	USA
Mycodex Environmental Control	1,980,034	74/483,592	1/27/1994	6/11/1996	USA
Myolene	2,602,964	78/048,111	2/13/2001	7/30/2002	USA
Nurturall	1,942,424	74/581,143	10/3/1994	12/19/1995	USA
Ny-Sta	2,965,117	78/378,414	3/4/2004	7/5/2005	USA
Ny-Stā	3,721,693	77/731,887	5/7/2009	12/8/2009	USA
Optima 365	(common law)				USA
Polydrape	(common law)				USA
Polymend	2,057,286	75/104,312	5/15/1996	4/29/1997	USA
Pro-Stā	3,062,210	78/378,456	3/4/2004	2/28/2006	USA
Sensicare	(common law)				USA
Snap-N-Chew	2,334,629	75/524,434	7/23/1998	3/28/2000	USA
Synphenol-3	(common law)				USA
There's a World of Trouble Beneath Your Feet	(common law)				USA
Tramax	3,884,701	77/526,212	7/18/2008	12/7/2010	USA
Trypzyme	2,008,621	75/024,442	11/24/1995	10/15/1996	USA
VPL with design	(common law)	,			USA
X-Tend	(common law)				USA
X-Tender	(common law)				USA
	(John Horrian)	98/050 504	0/00/0040		
Zentrol	L	86/950,564	3/23/2016		USA

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0795